Road Transport (Safety and Traffic Management) Parking Authority Declaration 2010 (No 4)

Disallowable Instrument DI2010—289

made under the

Road Transport (Safety and Traffic Management) Regulation 2000, section 75A (2) (Parking Authorities)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Road Transport (Safety and Traffic Management) Parking Authority Declaration 2010 (No 4).*

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after notification.

3 Declaration

I declare **Perin Property Group Pty Ltd** to be a Parking Authority for the areas of:

Block 2, Section 32 in the suburb of Dickson; and

Block 2, Section 31 in the suburb of Dickson.

Gary John Byles Road Transport Authority

2 November 2010